STMicroelectronics - STM32F102CBT6 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

samples in production. ST Quality has to be contacted prior to any decision to use these Engineering
samples to run qualification activity.
Ordering information scheme STM32F102x8, STM32F102xB
76/80 DocID15056 Rev 6
7 Ordering information scheme
Table 53. Ordering information scheme

Example: STM32 F 102 C 8 T 6 xxx
Device family
STM32 = ARM-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
F = general-purpose
Device subfamily
102 = USB access line, USB 2.0 full-speed interface
Pin count
C = 48 pins
R = 64 pins
Flash memory size
8 = 64 Kbytes of Flash memory
B = 128 Kbytes of Flash memory
Package
T = LQFP
Temperature range
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C.
Options
xxx = programmed parts
TR = tape and reel
Revision history STM32F102x8, STM32F102xB
79/80 DocID15056 Rev 6
02-Aug-2013 5
Removed sentence in “Unless otherwise specified the parameters ...” in
I2C interface characteristics section.
Added VIN in Table 8: General operating conditions.
Added note 5 in Table 23: HSI oscillator characteristics
Modified charge device model in Table 33: ESD absolute maximum
ratings
Updated ‘VIL’ and ‘VIH’ in Table 34: I/O static characteristics
Added notes to Figure 20: Standard I/O input characteristics - CMOS port,
Figure 21: Standard I/O input characteristics - TTL port, Figure 22: 5 V
tolerant I/O input characteristics - CMOS port and Figure 23: 5 V tolerant
I/O input characteristics - TTL port
Updated Figure 24: I/O AC characteristics definition
Updated note 2. and 3. in Table 39: I2C characteristics
Updated Figure 26: I2C bus AC waveforms and measurement circuit(1)
Updated title of Table 40: SCL frequency (fPCLK1= 36 MHz, VDD_I2C = 3.3
V)
Updated Table 47: ADC characteristics
Updated Section 6.1: Package mechanical data
03-Jun-2015 6
Updated Table 18: Peripheral current consumption and Table 39: I2C
characteristics
Updated Section 6: Package characteristics
Updated Section 6.1: LQFP64 package information with addition of
Device marking for LQFP64 and Figure 36.
Updated Section 6.2: LQFP48 package information with addition of
Device marking for LQFP48 and Figure 39.
Updated Disclaimer.
Table 54. Document revision history  (continued)
Date Revision Changes
STM32F102x8, STM32F102xB
80/80 DocID15056 Rev 6
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and